
 
 

Airport 
 

DATE: June 11, 2024 
 
FROM: Greg Haug, Airport Director 
 
ITEM: Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation Change Order #1 
 
REQUEST: 
Consider Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation Change Order #1 to August 11, 2023 
Agreement. 
 
BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 
On August 8, 2023, the Board approved the Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation's 
agreement for Asphalt Pavement Maintenance at Bismarck Airport. This change order would 
authorize the Contractor to apply a micro-surface seal coat to the Lancair Drive pavement that 
was constructed in 2023. This portion of Lancair Drive was not included as part of the surface 
seal project because this project had the potential to be completed in 2023. Since this seal 
project was rescheduled, the Lancair Drive asphalt pavement is in place and can be sealed 
along with the rest of the asphalt pavement. Change Order #1 uses unit costs from the original 
bid.  Change Order #1 increases the agreement cost from $1,664,242.87 by $61,677.00 to a 
new total cost of $1,725,919.87. 
 
RECOMMENDED CITY COMMISSION ACTION: 
Approve Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation Change Order #1 to August 11, 2023 
Agreement at Enclosure 1. 
 
STAFF CONTACT INFORMATION: 
Greg Haug, Airport Director, 701-355-1805, ghaug@bismarcknd.gov 
 
ATTACHMENTS: 
1. KLJ Change Order No. 1 
 
 
 
















	2. Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation Change Or
	AIR - Asphalt Surface Technologies Corp Change Ord
	KLJ Change Order No. 1


